

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

R 0.30

WINDHOEK — 11 July 1990

No. 46

CONTENTS

PROCLAMATION

Page

PROCLAMATION

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 8

1990

APPOINTMENT OF FIRST INSPECTOR-GENERAL OF POLICE AND FIRST COMMISSIONER OF PRISONS UNDER ARTICLE 142 OF THE NAMIBIAN CONSTITUTION

Under Article 142 of the Namibian Constitution, I hereby appoint -

(a) as the first Inspector-General of Police, Lieutenant-General P.A. Fouche; and

(b) as the first Commissioner of Prisons, Mr. C. Matongo.

Given under my Hand and Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 8th day of June, One thousand Nine hundred and Ninety.

Sam Nujoma President

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET